
3BEAM 

2

2

4

4

INSTALLATION

REMOVE OEM VISOR CLIPS FROM HEADLINER.1.
ATTACH RUBBER BUMPERS TO CAMERA BRACKETS.2.
PLACE CAMERA MOUNT BRACKETS BETWEEN HEADLINER AND ROOF OF VEHICLE, POSITIONING SO THAT THE 3.
CENTER SLOTS ALIGN WITH THE LONG TABS AND MOUNTING HOLES ON THE OEM VISOR CLIPS. 
LOOSELY ATTACH BEAM BETWEEN THE TWO BRACKETS.4.
REINSTALL VISOR CLIPS WITH OEM HARDWARE.5.
TIGHTEN BEAM SCREWS.6.
INSTALL AND SECURE CAMERA IN DESIRED POSITION.7.
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ITEM 
NO. QTY. PART 

NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 1 10-005565 WASHER, ARBITRATOR MOUNT

2 2 10-010312 BRKT, CAMERA MOUNT, HEADLINER, OHB BASE INUT

3 1 10-010313 BEAM, CAMERA MOUNT

4 2 GSM33118 SCREW,10-32 X 1/2 PPHMS,ZP

5 4 CM93084 RUBBER BUMPER

6 2 GSM31003 WASHER #10 FLAT BLACK

7 2 GSM31025 WASHER #10 LOCK ZP
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